OP \$65.00 5506745

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM630734

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|---|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Release of Security Interest for Trademarks | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| White Oak Commercial Finance, LLC | | 03/08/2021 | Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Titus Group, Inc. | | |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 4901 LBJ Freeway, Suite 101 | | |
| City: | Dallas | | |
| State/Country: | TEXAS | | |
| Postal Code: | 75244 | | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|--|
| Registration Number: | 5506745 | FUNKLOK | |
| Registration Number: | 5506747 | EVER SEAL | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175236850

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-523-2700

Email: susan.dinicola@hklaw.com,sheila.petty@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Holland & Knight LLP
Address Line 1: 10 St. James Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan C. DiNicola | |
|--------------------------------------|------------|
| SIGNATURE: /Susan C. DiNicola/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 03/09/2021 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Titus.IP Release.3.8.21#page1.tif source=Titus.IP Release.3.8.21#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007215 FRAME: 0443

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST FOR TRADEMARKS

March 8, 2021

WHEREAS, pursuant to certain loan and security documents by and among TITUS GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Releasee"), and WHITE OAK COMMERCIAL FINANCE, LLC ("Releasor"), Releasee granted to Releasor a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of the Releasee in, to and under the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto, the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof (collectively, the "Collateral"), which security interests were evidenced by filings with the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Releasee has requested, and Releasor has agreed to provide, a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of evidencing the release, relinquishment, discharge and termination of Releasor's security interest in the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby, without any representation and warranty, releases, relinquishes and discharges its security interest in the Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release of Security for Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

WHITE OAK COMMERCIAL FINANCE, LLC

Name: Laguarda Franklia
Title: Vice Phriden, ordensiting

TRADEMARK REEL: 007215 FRAME: 0444

SCHEDULE A

<u>UNITED STATES ISSUED TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS</u> <u>AND COLLECTIVE MEMBERSHIP MARKS</u>

REGISTRATIONS

Security Agreement recorded on April 16, 2019 at Reel 6619, Frame 0882

RECORDED: 03/09/2021

| Owner | Mark | Registration No. | Filing Date | Registration |
|-------------------|-----------|---------------------|------------------|--------------|
| Titus Group, Inc. | FunkLok | FEDTM 5506745 | October 23, 2017 | July 3, 2018 |
| Titus Group, Inc. | Ever Seal | FEDTM 5506747 | October 23, 2017 | July 3, 2018 |

APPLICATIONS

| Owner | Mark | Serial No. | Application Date |
|-------------------|-----------|---------------|---------------------|
| Titus Group, Inc. | KwikRigid | 88314990 | February 25, 2019 |

TRADEMARK LICENSES

None

TRADEMARK REEL: 007215 FRAME: 0445